

Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex

540 Dum Dum Road, Surermath, (Near Dum Dum Jn. Station), Kolkata-700074 West Bengal

Technical Seminar

Organized by

Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex associated with Institutions Innovation Council

Title: Electric Vehicles: Innovations in Battery Management

Speaker: Mr. Sourav Rakhsit, Founder and Director, Logiczap Nextgen Technologies.

About the Speaker: Mr. Rakshit is the Founder-Director of the Electric Vehicle Start-up Logiczap Nextgen Technologies, also worked as the Research and Development Engineer in TVS Motors.

Date and Venue: 7th April, 2023

Time: 12.30 PM

Venue: Auditorium, Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex, 540 Dum Dum Road, Surermath, (Near Dum Dum In. Station), Kolkata-700074 West Bengal

No of Participant: 140

Event Report:

Institutions Innovation Council, Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex in collaboration with the Department of Automobile Engineering has organized an extremely informative seminar on 'Electric Vehicles: Innovations in Battery Management Processes' on 7th April, 2023 from 12.30 PM at **Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex, 540 Dum Dum Road, Surermath, (Near Dum Dum Jn. Station), Kolkata-700074 West Bengal** in physical mode.

The event started with an inaugural speech by Prof. (Dr.) Saradindu Panda, Principal, Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex and President of Institutions Innovation Council of DSCSITSC. The session commenced afterwards with the presentation of Mr. Sourav Rakshit, Founder Director of Logiczap Nextgen Technologies. The session dealt with the innovations in the battery management processes adopted by the several batteries manufacturing industries and thereafter sharing the different viewpoints in battery design. The session was also able shed a light on the Battery Maintenance Processes that needs to be adopted by the general consumers.

The session ended with Vote of Thanks from Mr. Arindam Mukherjee, Teacher-In-Charge, Department of Automobile Engineering and the Convener, Institutions Innovation Council of Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex.



Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex 540 Dum Dum Road, Surermath, (Near Dum Dum Jn. Station), Kolkata-700074 West Bengal







